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August 5, 2013 

  
  
Ms. Ila Jones 
State of Florida 
Dept. of Community Affairs 
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100 
  
RE: Cellxion, LLC  
 Bossier City, LA 
 Model:  SALF01 23’8”x50’2” Concrete Equipment Shelter 
  
Dear Ms. Jones: 
  
Enclosed please find one set of documents for the above-noted model. 
  
PFS Corporation hereby certifies that it has examined the building plans and other documents 
submitted by the manufacturer for certification and found them to be in compliance with the 
following codes and standards: 
  
2010 Florida Building Code Building with 2012 FBC Supplement 
2010 Florida Building Code Residential with 2012 FBC Supplement 
2010 Florida Building Code Mechanical 
2010 Florida Building Code Plumbing with 2012 FBC Supplement 
2010 Florida Building Code Fuel Gas 
2010 Florida Building Code Energy Conservation with 2012 FBC Supplement 
2010 Florida Fire Prevention Code 
2012 Florida Building Code Accessibility Code with 2012 FBC Supplement 
2008 National Electrical Code 
61G20-3.006 for Florida Product Approval 
             
If you have any questions concerning this submission, please feel free to contact this office at 
any time. 
  
Approved By: 
  
    
Mark Severson. 
Plan Reviewer – SMP0000020 
  
Enclosures:  As Stated 
  
cc: Theresa Reagan 
 File 

 



                                                                                                                                          Date Received at PFS:   
                                                                                    IBC Transmittal No.  (by PFS):   
                                                                                                                  Project No. (by PFS):__________________ 

 
ADDITIONAL OR MODIFIED ACCEPTANCE (MODULARS/PANELIZED) 

 
 
This form is to be used only when the manufacturer is seeking acceptance of an additional model, modified model or model name change which uses a previously accepted 
building system. 
 
 Current PFS Building System Acceptance #:_____________________________________________________________________  
 Model Name/ No.___________________________________________________________________________________________   
 Manufacturer's Name:_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Plant(s) at which model will be produced________________________________________________________________________    
Check One:           __________  NEW MODEL        __________  Revised Model* 

 
TECHNICAL DATA 

 
 

Conforms 
 

 
Floor Plan Showing: 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
N/A 

 
 Braced Wall Method or Shearwalls 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Building Size (LxW Dimensions) 

 
  

 

 
Room Sizes, Light & Ventilation Schedule 

 
  

 

 
Exit Requirements 

 
  

 

 
Electrical Outlet Spacing & Smoke Detector 

 
  

 

 
Location of Labels & Data Plates 

 
  

 

 
Use Group, Type Const., Total Sq.Ft. Area 

 
  

 

Plumbing System Design or Reference No. ( ) 
 
 

  

Heat Loss Calculations or Reference No. ( ) 
 
 

  

HVAC/Furnace Size/Model No. ( ) 
 
 

  

 
Thermal Performance Calculations or Reference No. ( ) 

   

Electrical Load Calculations or Reference No. ( ) 
 
 

  

Service Size and Location ( ) 
 
 

  

Applicable Building Codes_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
   

 
Submit model to the followingstates:__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
*Description of  Modification:_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
Requested by:________________________________________________________________ Date:_______________________________________________________  
  (designer) 

 
For PFS Use 
 
Staff Plan Reviewer________________________________________    IBC Certification #:_________________________   Date:_______________  
 
Structural Calculation(s) Reviewed By:________________________________________  P.E. #:_________________________  Date:______________ 
Remarks:________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

**(1) copy sent to IBC within 15 days of approval.  

 

VERBAL APPROVAL GIVEN                          By Whom:______________________________  To Whom_________________________  Date:_________________ 

MODEL WAS DEVIATED        Revision  Number:_______________________________________________________________________________ 

THIS FORM SHALL BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY WITH EACH MODEL ACCEPTANCE OR MODIFICATION PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO PFS. 
 
cc:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
\forms\form-m 
Rev 05/13/08 mb 

✔

SALF01 23'8"x 50' 2" Concrete Equipment Shelter
Cellxion, LLC

200 Amp

2010 FBC w/2012 Amendments

Florida

Victor Hassell 7/11/13

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

Bossier City, LA  

HVAC Wall 5T 5KW Marvair Bge.

8/5/13



Contractor Name: ____________________________  Address of Project: _____________________________________ 

Parcel Number: _____________________________________ Subdivision Name/Lot/Block _____________________________ 

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
PRODUCT APPROVAL SCHEDULE 

Manufacturer Model # Category Subcategory App# Validation Entity 

Curries Varies Exterior Doors Swinging (Metal) FL11537.1, FL11537.2
Underwriters

Laboratories Inc.

UniFlex Ind. 41-300 Roofing Liquid Applied

Roof Systems
NOA 09-0413.05 Miami-Dade BCCO

Ceco Door Prod Exterior Doors Swinging(Metal) FL10723Varies

GenFlex Roofing Systems ASTM, Miami-Dade BCCOFL1064.R4RoofingEPDM 07530
Elastomeric
Membrane

Ruskin EME520MD Vents Wall Louvers NOA 11-0119.24 Miami-Dade BCCO

Intertek Testing

Services NA Inc.

Harger Companies Varies Exterior Doors Components FL6118
Intertek Testing

Services NA Inc.

James Hardie
Building Products Varies Panel Walls Siding

NOA 12-0214.14
FL13192.2/13223.2 Miami-Dade BCCO
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08.02.13

Manufacturer:

Model:

APPROVED

Cellxion, LLC

SALF01

                      V-B

                   S-2

      1

           180

      2 Hour

                      

PFS CORPORATION

Construction Type

A Florida DBPR approved inspection and 
plan reviewer examiner agency

Occupancy

Allowable number of floors

Wind Velocity @ V3S

Fire Rating / Ext Walls

Floor Load

Approval Date

This document meets or exceeds the 
requirements of the State of Florida 

Manufactured Building Rules & Regulations

Signature & License Number

8/5/13

Bldg A & B 255
Bldg C     871
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Q(supply) = 1850 cfm. 
Q(outside) = 5% x Q(supply) = 92.5 cfm max outside

ρ =  2.7 (ppsig + 14.7) / (TF + 459.7) 

³
³

A (louver) = 80% x ∏ x r² = 0.8 x 3.14 x 1.5² = 5.65 in²
V (exhaust) = 19 / (5.65 / 144) = 484 fpm

³ ³
m1 = m2 ; m2 = 0.07465 x 19 = 1.41835 lb/min of air

A(supply) = 30in x 10in / 144 = 2.083 in²
V(supply) = 1850 / 2.083 = 888 fpm
The remaining 1831 cfm will be recirculated back through the HVAC. 
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PART LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DEPT DESCRIPTION
501 2 Each. 142062 10  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X25X143.5  

502 1 Each 142063 10  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X15X287   

504 8 Each 168433 10 NUT,1"X3",HEX,COUPLING

505 3.33333 ft FT 170003 10 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 1 1/2"

506, 507 4 FT 170005 10 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3"

508 1 EA. 22-1111X2308 10 PMTR ANGLE FRAME ASSY H.S.11'11"X23 

509 2 EA. 221-1110X3803-00 10 CONCRETE FLR ASSY KIT,11'10"X38'03 

510 2 Each 221242 10 ROOF EMBED BEAM,TRIPLE WIDE,W6X15

511 1 EA. 221395 30 BRACING DBL.SPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,121"

514 1 EA. 221397 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,174

515, 516, 517, 518 12.052 CU.YD. 100052-001  CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, WALLS

519, 520, 521 3 CU.YD. 100052-002 10 CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, FLOOR

522 13.857 CU.YD. 100052-003 10 CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, ROOF

523 1 Each 10RH1107-01 10 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)

524 1 Each 10RH1107-02 10 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)

525 1 EA. 10RH1107-03 10 END WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,11'07"   (PRODUCTION TOOL)

526 1 EA. 10RH1107-04 10 END WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,11'07"   (PRODUCTION TOOL)

527 2 Each 10RH1110-01 10 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)

528 2 Each 10RH1110-02 10  CASTING BED TOP RAIL ANGLE 11'10"

529 1 Each 10RH2308-01 10 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,23'08"

530 1 Each 10RH2308-02 10 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,23'08"

531 1 Each 10RH3711-01 10 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,37'11"

532 1 Each 10RH3711-02 10 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,37'11"

533 1 Each 10RH3711-03 10 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,37'11"

534 1 Each 10RH3711-04 10 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,37'11"

535, 536, 537, 538, 539, 540, 541, 

542

10.816 EA. 110001 10 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'

543, 544, 545, 546, 547, 548, 549, 

550, 551, 552, 553, 554, 555, 556, 

557, 558, 559

4401.96 FT. 112502 10 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60

560 32.333 ft ft 112502-010 10 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 

561, 562, 563, 564, 565 672.25 FT. 112503  REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60

566 99 Each 119010 10 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #4 W/ BASE 1"

567 95 EA. 119015 10 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"

568 129 Each 119016 10 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #6, 3/4"

569 27 Each 119022 10 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,MESH W/BASE 4"

570, 571, 572, 573 247.82 LBS. 146001  PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL

574 94 EA. 164508 10 NUT,3/4-10,HH,A325,GALV

575 146 Each 168213 10 BOLT,3/4"X2",A325

576 94 Each 168549 10 WASHER,3/4",ASTM F436,HARDENED

578 12 EA. 220219-01 10 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"

579 12 Each 220219-06 10 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"

580 10 EA. 221107 10 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"

581 4 Each 221108 10 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,5"X5"X10'01"

582 3 EA. 221396 30 SUPPORT POST ASSY,DBL WIDE,121"

583 17 EA. 221751 10 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X4"X3/8",1'2"

584 5 EA. 221752 10 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X4"X3/8",8"

585 2 EA. 221760 10 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X6"X3/8",1'4",2H

586 2 EA. 221761 10 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X6"X3/8",1'4",4H

587 30 EA. 222000 10 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF

588 38 EA. 223000 10 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD

589 31 EA. 223100 10 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"

PART LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DEPT DESCRIPTION
590 2 EA. 221390 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,172.25

591, 592, 593, 594, 595, 596, 597, 

598

137.018 FBM 360151 10 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT

599 1 EA. 221391 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,179.9

600, 601, 602, 603, 604, 605, 606, 

607

40.907 FT. 410584 10 CONDUIT,1'',BLUE FLEX ENT,CARLON  

609 64 EA. 410629 10 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON 

610, 611, 612, 613, 614, 615, 616, 

617, 618, 619, 620, 621, 622, 623, 

624, 625, 626, 627, 628, 629, 630, 

631, 632, 633, 634, 635, 636, 637, 

638, 639, 640, 642, 643, 644, 645, 

646, 647, 648, 653, 654, 655, 656, 

657, 658, 659, 660, 661, 662, 663, 

664

129.09 FT. 410632  CONDUIT, BLUE FLEX ENT, ¾ '',CARLON

665 10 EA. 410637 10 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, 1",CARLON

666 1 EA. 221392 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,137.1

667 2 Each 501079 10 DOOR FRM,3670,RHRB,REP,BR,4

668 1 EA. 221393 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,136.0

669 1 EA. 221394 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,138.75

670 1 EA. 221395 10 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,174.80

671 66 EA. 410046 30 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4" 

672 10 Each 410047 30 LOCKNUT,EMT,1"       

673 9 EA. 430151 30 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP

674 10 EA. 431424 30 BOX,JUNCT,MASONRY,2"X4",PLASTIC

675 31 Each 430005 30 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO

676 13 Each 431425 30 BOX,JUNCT,MASONRY,4"X4",PLASTIC

677 6 EA. 220232 99 LIFTING LUG,6"X12"X3/4",RH-LIFT

678 6 EA. 220233 99 LIFTING LUG,6"X12"X3/4",LH-LIFT

679 2 Each 146014 99 PLATE,1", GRADE A36, RAW MATERIAL

BLDG C

BLDG B

BLDG A

DOOR

DOOR

BLDG B WALL A

BLDG C WALL A

BLDG C WALL D

BLDG C WALL CBLDG A WALL C

BLDG A WALL B

BLDG B WALL B

55'
-8"

 [6
68]

"
SHOP DETAILS

DWG NO. DESCRIPTION

10-001 GENERAL INFORMATION SPECIFICATIONS

10-002 WALL/ROOF CONNECTION

10-003 WALL/FLOOR CONNECTION

10-004 WALL/WALL CONNECTION

10-005 WELD PLATE DETAILS

13-001 ROOF DETAIL (RIDGE)

13-002 ROOF DETAIL (EAVE)

14-001 WALL DETAIL (BOTTOM/EDGE)

14-002 WALL DETAIL (TOP OF PANNEL)

14-003 WALL DETAIL (END PANEL EDGE)

14-004 WALL DETAIL (BLOCKOUT)

14-005 WALL DETAIL (PENETRATION)

20-005 WALL/ROOF COVE INSTALLATION

20-006 CORNER COVE INSTALLATION

20-008 DOOR TRIM INSTALLATION

20-020 CARPENTRY STANDARD-1 LAYER CEILING

20-022 CARPENTRY STANDARD-1 LAYER WALLS

20-023 CARPENTRY STANDARD-1 LAYER TRIM
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CUT LIST

PCSDEPTHWidthLengthDESCRIPTIONP/NU/MQTYITEM
10  4.00000 inPIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 1 1/2"170003FT3.33333 ft505

3  8.00000 inPIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3"170005FT2.00000 ft506

4  6.00000 inPIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3"170005FT2.00000 ft507

11 96.00000 in118.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA.5.408535

2 47.00000 in118.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..481536

1 83.87500 in114.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..415537

2 43.87500 in118.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..449538

2 96.00000 in140.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA.1.167539

1 93.00000 in140.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..565540

4 96.00000 in114.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA.1.9541

1 83.87500 in118.00000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..43542

38  288.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.912543

26  187.50000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.406.25544

97  137.39000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.1110.569545

14  284.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.331.333546

29  138.39000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.334.443547

6  139.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.69.5548

63  118.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.619.5549

28  36.000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.84550

1  77.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.6.417551

3  83.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.20.75552

4  72.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.24553

2  36.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.6554

12  181.87500 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.181.875555

9  135.87500 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.101.906556

3  80.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.20557

7  281.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.163.917558

1  114.00000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.9.5559

4  97.000 inREBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 112502-010ft32.333 ft560

47  140.00000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.548.333561

3  16.00000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.4562

5  112.00000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.46.667563

3  281.00000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.70.25564

3  12.00000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.3565

2 4.00000 in6.00000 inPLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL146001LBS.6.806570

1 3.00000 in285.87500 inPLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL146001LBS.121.611571

2 3.48000 in2.88000 inPLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL146001LBS.2.842572

2 3.00000 in137.00000 inPLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL146001LBS.116.56573

542.00000 in5.00000 in5.00000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM18.75591

21.87500 in3.00000 in3.00000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM.234592

15.75000 in18.00000 in12.00000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM8.625593

15.75000 in18.00000 in16.00000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM11.5594

32.00000 in10.75000 in30.75000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM13.773595

32.00000 in22.00000 in30.75000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM28.187596

24.00000 in10.75000 in30.75000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM18.365597

24.00000 in22.00000 in30.75000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM37.583598

1  73.60047 inCONDUIT,LFMC,1/2",SEALTITE410632FT.6.133840
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BLDG A

BLDG A
TOP VIEW
SCALE 1:100
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PART LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DESCRIPTION PCS
511, 670 2 EA. 221395  1

501 2 Each. 142062  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X25X143.5  2

505 3.33333 ft FT 170003 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 1 1/2" 10

509 2 EA. 221-1110X3803-00 CONCRETE FLR ASSY KIT,11'10"X38'03 2

510 2 Each 221242 ROOF EMBED BEAM,TRIPLE WIDE,W6X15 2

515, 516 7.665 CU.YD. 100052-001 CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, WALLS  

522 13.857 CU.YD. 100052-003 CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, ROOF 2

527 2 Each 10RH1110-01 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL) 2

528 2 Each 10RH1110-02  CASTING BED TOP RAIL ANGLE 11'10" 2

531 1 Each 10RH3711-01 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,37'11" 1

532 1 Each 10RH3711-02 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,37'11" 1

535, 536, 542 6.319 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'  

543, 544, 545, 548, 549, 550, 

555

3383.694 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60  

566 99 Each 119010 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #4 W/ BASE 1" 99

567 95 EA. 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2" 95

574 94 EA. 164508 NUT,3/4-10,HH,A325,GALV 94

575 146 Each 168213 BOLT,3/4"X2",A325 146

576 94 Each 168549 WASHER,3/4",ASTM F436,HARDENED 94

578 12 EA. 220219-01 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4" 12

579 12 Each 220219-06 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4" 12

580 10 EA. 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01" 10

582 3 EA. 221396 SUPPORT POST ASSY,DBL WIDE,121" 3

583 17 EA. 221751 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X4"X3/8",1'2" 17

584 5 EA. 221752 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X4"X3/8",8" 5

585 2 EA. 221760 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X6"X3/8",1'4",2H 2

586 2 EA. 221761 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X6"X3/8",1'4",4H 2

587 30 EA. 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF 30

588 38 EA. 223000 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD 38

589 31 EA. 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8" 31

590 2 EA. 221390 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,172.25 2

591, 595, 597 50.888 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT  

609 64 EA. 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON 64

656, 657, 658, 659, 660, 661, 

662, 663, 664

17.21 FT. 410632 CONDUIT, BLUE FLEX ENT, ¾ '',CARLON  1

671 66 EA. 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4" 66

672 10 Each 410047 LOCKNUT,EMT,1"       10

673 9 EA. 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP 9

674 10 EA. 431424 BOX,JUNCT,MASONRY,2"X4",PLASTIC 10

675 31 Each 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO 31

676 13 Each 431425 BOX,JUNCT,MASONRY,4"X4",PLASTIC 13

677 6 EA. 220232 LIFTING LUG,6"X12"X3/4",RH-LIFT 6

678 6 EA. 220233 LIFTING LUG,6"X12"X3/4",LH-LIFT 6

CUT LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
505 3.33333 ft FT 170003 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 1 1/2" 4.000 in   

535 5.408 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

536 .481 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 47.000 in  

542 .43 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 83.875 in  

543 912 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 288.000 in   

544 406.25 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 187.500 in   

545 1110.569 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 137.390 in   

548 69.5 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 139.000 in   

549 619.5 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 84 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

555 181.875 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 181.875 in   

591 18.75 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.0000 in

595 13.773 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 30.750 in 10.750 in 2.0000 in

597 18.365 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 30.750 in 10.750 in 4.0000 in

G SN 07-25-2013 UPDATED PART LIST AND ADDED NEW PARTS MT

F SN 07-15-13 UPDATED PART LIST MT

E VKA 07/12/2013 ADDED CURRENT SHEET AND UPDATED PART LIST MT
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BLDG A - WALL B

BLDG A - WALL C
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG A - WALL "B"

SCALE 1:32

MESH LAYOUT
SCALE 1:32

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1:32

SECTION K-K
SCALE 1:16
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
CONCRETE SHELTER

BLDG A WALL "B"
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C

C

SUB-PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
527 10RH1110-01 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)    

528 10RH1110-02  CASTING BED TOP RAIL ANGLE 11'10"    

535 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

536 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 47.000 in  

548 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 139.000 in   

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

580 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"    

SUB-PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
587 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

673 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP    
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BLDG. A
NOTE: 
1. CUT WIRE MEST BACK 1 1/2 AROUND ALL BLOCKOUTS
2. USE 115 PCF SAND LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE MIX

4" WALL 
THICKNESS

2 1/2" CLEAR

1 1/2" CLEAR

G SN 07-25-2013 NO REVISION MT

F SN 07-15-13 NO REVISION MT

E VKA 07/12/13 UPDATED PARTS LIST AND ADDED SECTION VIEW MT

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP BY

671

609

673

591

NOTTE
1. ALL ENT ARE 3/4" UNLESS NOTED.

1
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PVC PIPE AT 45° TO SURFACE
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BLDG A- WALL C
SCALE 1:42

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1:42

DETAIL  BM
SCALE 1:12
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CONCRETE SHELTER

BLDG A- WALL "C"
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B

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
505 170003 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 1 1/2" 4.000 in   

531 10RH3711-01 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,37'11"    

532 10RH3711-02 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,37'11"    

535 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

542 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 83.875 in  

543 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 288.000 in   

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

555 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 181.875 in   

567 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"    

580 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"    

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
587 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

595 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 30.750 in 10.750 in 2.000 in

597 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 30.750 in 10.750 in 4.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

672 410047 LOCKNUT,EMT,1"          

674 431424 BOX,JUNCT,MASONRY,2"X4",PLASTIC    

676 431425 BOX,JUNCT,MASONRY,4"X4",PLASTIC    
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MESH LAYOUT
BLDG A- WALL "C."
(EXTERIOR VIEW)

SCALE 1:42
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SCALE 1:24
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SCALE 1:16
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SCALE 1:24
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PART LIST

DEPTHWIDTHLENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYITEM
 96.000 in118.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'5.408535

 83.875 in118.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'.43542

1 1/2" TYP.

1
 1
/2
" 
T
Y
P
.

4" MIN.
OVERLAP TYP.

542 535 535 535 535

BLDG. A

NOTE: 
1. CUT WIRE MEST BACK 1 1/2 AROUND ALL BLOCKOUTS
2. USE 115 PCF SAND LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE MIX

FLUSHED WITH
 INTERIOR CONCRETE

676
505 PVC PIPE IS ATTACHED

 TO THE CENTER 
OF 4X4 BOX

591

675

G SN 07-25-13 ADDED NEW PARTS MT

F SN 07-15-13 ADDED SECTION VIEW MT

E VKA 07/12/13 ADDED SECTION VIEW MT
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SCALE 1:42

ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE 1:42

POST (4X4X.5)
SCALE 1:42

ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE 1:42

FRONT VIEW
SCALE 1:100

FRONT VIEW
SCALE 1:100

DETAIL  BD
SCALE 1:10

DETAIL  BE
SCALE 1:10

DATE:DRAWN BY:

SHEET NO.:

DRAWING NO.:

CHECKED BY:

ENGINEERED BY:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

FILENAME:

DESIGN BY:

CUSTOMER:

ENGINEER SEAL

DATE:

REV:

THIS DRAWING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL

PROPERTY AND CONTAINS TRADE SECRETS

OF CELLXION, LLC.  ANY USE OF THESE

DRAWINGS OR THE INFORMATION

CONTAINED HEREIN FOR ANY REASON

OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED

BY CELLXION, LLC. IS STRICTLY

PROHIBITED.  THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN

DISTRIBUTED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING

THAT ANYONE RECEIVING OR OTHERWISE

OBTAINING POSSESSION OF IT WILL BE

EXPRESSLY NOTIFIED OF ITS

CONFIDENTIAL NATURE.

6/30/2013

6/30/2013

7  OF 22 

M.TAYLOR

SALF01S G

CONCRETE SHELTER

7/3/2013

6/30/2013

ALLIED FIBER

SWAMY.N

M.TAYLOR

6/30/2013J.ASHLEY

V.ACHANTA

SALF01S.dwg

POST LAYOUT
CONCRETE SHELTER

BLDG A 

5
0
3
1
 H
a
z
e
l 
Jo
n
e
s
 R
o
a
d

B
o
s
s
ie
r 
C
it
y
, 
L
A
 7
1
1
1
1

v
o
ic
e
: 
3
1
8
-2
1
3
-2
9
0
0
 

fa
x
: 
3
1
8
-2
1
3
-2
9
1
9

w
w
w
.c
e
ll
x
io
n
.c
o
m

A
 D

iv
is

io
n

 o
f 

S
a

b
re

 I
n
d

u
st

ri
e
s,

 I
n
c
.

BD

BE
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 1/4"
511
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WELD TO ROOD OF BUILDING A
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG A- ROOF
SCALE 1:42
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SUB-PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGT WIDTH DEPTH
501 142062  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X25X143.5     

510 221242 ROOF EMBED BEAM,TRIPLE WIDE,W6X15    

543 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 288.000 in   

544 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 187.500 in   

545 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 137.390 in   

566 119010 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #4 W/ BASE 1"    

572 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 2.880 in 3.480 in  

SUB-PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGT WIDTH DEPTH
573 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 137.000 in 3.000 in  

578 220219-01 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"    

579 220219-06 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"    

588 223000 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    

679 146014 PLATE,1", GRADE A36, RAW MATERIAL 266.750 in 4.500 in  
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NOTES:
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G SN 07-25-13 MODIFIED TUBE AND PIPING MT
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REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP BY
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SECTION AL-AL
SCALE 1:4

SECTION AK-AK
SCALE 1:4

VIEW BF-BF
SCALE 1:42

VIEW BG-BG
SCALE 1:36
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STRUCTURAL WALL LAYOUT
SCALE 1:100
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PART LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DEP DESCRIPTION
501 2 Each. 142062 10  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X25X143.5  

510 2 Each 221242 10 ROOF EMBED BEAM,TRIPLE WIDE,W6X15

535, 536, 537, 541 8.205 EA. 110001 10 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'

543, 544, 545, 548, 

549, 550, 551, 552, 

553, 554, 555

3440.861 FT. 112502 10 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60

560 32.333 ft ft 112502-010 10 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 

566 99 Each 119010 10 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #4 W/ BASE 1"

567 95 EA. 119015 10 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"

578 12 EA. 220219-01 10 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"

579 12 Each 220219-06 10 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"

580 10 EA. 221107 10 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"

581 4 Each 221108 10 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,5"X5"X10'01"

582 3 EA. 221396 30 SUPPORT POST ASSY,DBL WIDE,121"

587 30 EA. 222000 10 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF

588 38 EA. 223000 10 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD

589 31 EA. 223100 10 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"

591, 592 18.984 FBM 360151 10 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT

609 64 EA. 410629 10 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON 

611, 612, 613, 653, 

654, 655

11.887 FT. 410632 10 CONDUIT, BLUE FLEX ENT, ¾ '',CARLON

667 2 Each 501079 10 DOOR FRM,3670,RHRB,REP,BR,4

671 66 EA. 410046 30 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4" 

673 9 EA. 430151 30 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP

675 31 Each 430005 30 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO

CUT LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
535 5.408 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

536 .481 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 47.000 in  

537 .415 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 114.000 in 83.875 in  

541 1.9 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 114.000 in 96.000 in  

543 912 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 288.000 in   

544 406.25 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 187.500 in   

545 1110.569 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 137.390 in   

548 69.5 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 139.000 in   

549 619.5 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 84 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

551 6.417 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 77.000 in   

552 20.75 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 83.000 in   

553 24 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 72.000 in   

554 6 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

555 181.875 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 181.875 in   

560 32.333 ft ft 112502-010 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 97.000 in   

591 18.75 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

592 .234 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 3.000 in 3.000 in 1.875 in

DOOR 

BLDG B WALL B

BLDG B WALL A

BLDG B
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG B- WALL "B"

SCALE 1:32

MESH LAYOUT
BLDG B- WALL "B"

SCALE 1:32

SECTION N-N
SCALE 1:16
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PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
527 10RH1110-01 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)    

528 10RH1110-02  CASTING BED TOP RAIL ANGLE 11'10"    

535 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

536 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 47.000 in  

548 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 139.000 in   

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

551 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 77.000 in   

552 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 83.000 in   

553 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 72.000 in   

554 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

560 112502-010 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 97.000 in   

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
567 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"    

580 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"    

587 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

592 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 3.000 in 3.000 in 1.875 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

667 501079 DOOR FRM,3670,RHRB,REP,BR,4    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

673 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP    

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG B- WALL"A"

SCALE 1:42

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1:42
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D

D

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
533 10RH3711-03 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,37'11"    

534 10RH3711-04 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,37'11"    

537 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 114.000 in 83.875 in  

541 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 114.000 in 96.000 in  

543 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 288.000 in   

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

555 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 181.875 in   

567 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"    

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
581 221108 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,5"X5"X10'01"    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

673 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP    

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    
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MESH LAYOUT
BLDG B- WALL "A"

SCALE 1:42

POST (4X4X.5)
SCALE 1:42

ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE 1:42

FRONT VIEW
SCALE 1:100

DETAIL  BH
SCALE 1:10
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PART LIST

DEPTHWIDTHLENGHTDESCRIPTIONP/NITEM
 83.875 in114.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001537

 96.000 in114.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001541
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG B- ROOF
SCALE 1:42
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F

F

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDHT DEPTH
501 142062  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X25X143.5     

510 221242 ROOF EMBED BEAM,TRIPLE WIDE,W6X15    

522 100052-003 CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, ROOF    

543 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 288.000 in   

544 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 187.500 in   

545 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 137.390 in   

566 119010 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #4 W/ BASE 1"    

572 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 2.880 in 3.480 in  

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDHT DEPTH
573 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 137.000 in 3.000 in  

578 220219-01 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"    

579 220219-06 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"    

588 223000 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    

679 146014 PLATE,1", GRADE A36, RAW MATERIAL 266.750 in 4.500 in  
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VIEW F-F
SCALE 1:12

SECTION AR-AR
SCALE 1:4

SECTION BJ-BJ
SCALE 1:4

VIEW BK-BK
SCALE 1:42
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PART LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DESCRIPTION
506, 507 4 FT 170005 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3"

523 1 Each 10RH1107-01 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)

524 1 Each 10RH1107-02 SIDE WALL RAIL ANGLE, 20'-0" (PRODUCTION TOOL)

529 1 Each 10RH2308-01 SIDE WALL TOP RAIL ANGLE,23'08"

530 1 Each 10RH2308-02 SIDE WALL BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE,23'08"

535, 538, 539, 540 7.59 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'

546, 547, 549, 550, 

553, 554, 556, 557, 

558, 559

1694.599 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60

560 32.333 ft ft 112502-010 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 

561, 562, 563, 564 669.25 FT. 112503 REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60

567 95 EA. 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"

568 129 Each 119016 REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #6, 3/4"

569 27 Each 119022 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,MESH W/BASE 4"

574 94 EA. 164508 NUT,3/4-10,HH,A325,GALV

575 146 Each 168213 BOLT,3/4"X2",A325

576 94 Each 168549 WASHER,3/4",ASTM F436,HARDENED

570, 571 128.418 LBS. 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL

578 12 EA. 220219-01 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"

579 12 Each 220219-06 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"

580 10 EA. 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"

581 4 Each 221108 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,5"X5"X10'01"

582 3 EA. 221396 SUPPORT POST ASSY,DBL WIDE,121"

583 17 EA. 221751 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X4"X3/8",1'2"

584 5 EA. 221752 BRACING ANGLE,L6"X4"X3/8",8"

587 30 EA. 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF

588 38 EA. 223000 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD

589 31 EA. 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"

591, 592, 593, 594, 597 57.474 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT

609 64 EA. 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON 

610, 614, 615, 616, 

617, 618

3.87 FT. 410632 CONDUIT, BLUE FLEX ENT, ¾ '',CARLON

665 10 EA. 410637 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, 1",CARLON

666 1 EA. 221392 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,137.1

667 2 Each 501079 DOOR FRM,3670,RHRB,REP,BR,4

668 1 EA. 221393 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,136.0

669 1 EA. 221394 BRACING SPPRT ASSY,DBL WIDE,138.75

671 66 EA. 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4" 

672 10 Each 410047 LOCKNUT,EMT,1"       

673 9 EA. 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP

675 31 Each 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO

677 6 EA. 220232 LIFTING LUG,6"X12"X3/4",RH-LIFT

678 6 EA. 220233 LIFTING LUG,6"X12"X3/4",LH-LIFT

CUT  LIST

ITEM QTY U/M P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
506 2.00000 ft FT 170005 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3" 8.0000 in   

507 2.00000 ft FT 170005 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3" 6.0000 in   

535 5.408 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.0000 in 96.000 in  

538 .449 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.0000 in 43.875 in  

539 1.167 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 140.0000 in 96.000 in  

540 .565 EA. 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 140.0000 in 93.000 in  

546 331.333 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 284.0000 in   

547 334.443 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 138.3900 in   

549 619.5 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.0000 in   

550 84 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.0000 in   

553 24 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 72.0000 in   

554 6 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.0000 in   

556 101.906 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 135.8750 in   

557 20 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 80.0000 in   

558 163.917 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 281.0000 in   

559 9.5 FT. 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 114.0000 in   

560 32.333 ft ft 112502-010 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 97.0000 in   

561 548.333 FT. 112503 REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60 140.0000 in   

562 4 FT. 112503 REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60 16.0000 in   

563 46.667 FT. 112503 REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60 112.0000 in   

564 70.25 FT. 112503 REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60 281.0000 in   

570 6.806 LBS. 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 6.0000 in 4.000 in  

571 121.611 LBS. 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 285.8750 in 3.000 in  

591 18.75 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.0000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

592 .234 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 3.0000 in 3.000 in 1.875 in

593 8.625 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 12.0000 in 18.000 in 5.750 in

594 11.5 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 16.0000 in 18.000 in 5.750 in

597 18.365 FBM 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 30.7500 in 10.750 in 4.000 in
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG C-WALL "A"

SCALE 1:32

MESH LAYOUT
BLDG C-WALL "A"

SCALE 1:32

SECTION G-G
SCALE 1:32

SECTION J-J
SCALE 1:24

DETAIL  AE
SCALE 1:18

VIEW AG-AG
SCALE 1:18
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
CONCRETE SHELTER

BLDG C- WALL "A"
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G

G

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGT WIDTH DEPTH
535 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

538 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 43.875 in  

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

553 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 72.000 in   

554 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

556 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 135.875 in   

557 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 80.000 in   

559 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 114.000 in   

560 112502-010 REBAR,#4,BENT,90-DEG,4'DOOR,LONG 97.000 in   

567 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"    

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGT WIDTH DEPTH
581 221108 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,5"X5"X10'01"    

587 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

592 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 3.000 in 3.000 in 1.875 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

667 501079 DOOR FRM,3670,RHRB,REP,BR,4    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

673 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP    

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG C-WALL "D"

SCALE 1:42
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PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
506 170005 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3" 8.000 in   

535 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

558 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 281.000 in   

580 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"    

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
587 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    
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MESH LAYOUT
BLDH C- WALL "D"

SCALE 1:50

POST (4X4X.5)
SCALE 1:42

ISOMETRIC
SCALE 1:42 FRONT VIEW

SCALE 1:75

DETAIL  BL
SCALE 1:10
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SUB PART LIST

DEPTHWIDTHLENGTHDESCRIPTIONP/NITEM
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STRUCTURAL LAYOUT
BLDG C- WALL "C"

SCALE 1:32

MESH LAYOUT
SCALE 1:32
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PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
507 170005 PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3" 6.000 in   

535 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 96.000 in  

538 110001 MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20' 118.000 in 43.875 in  

549 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 118.000 in   

550 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 36.000 in   

556 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 135.875 in   

567 119015 REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,#4,1 1/2"    

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
580 221107 WALL EMBED ANGLE ASSY,6"X4"X10'01"    

587 222000 INSERT ANGLE,WALL TO ROOF    

589 223100 EMBED PLATE,WALL,1/4"X6"X8"    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

597 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 30.750 in 10.750 in 4.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

673 430151 BOX,JUNCT,2"X4",2 1/8" DEEP    
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PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
502 142063  I-BEAM,TAPERED,W6X15X287      

546 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 284.000 in   

547 112502 REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60 138.390 in   

570 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 6.000 in 4.000 in  

571 146001 PLATE,1/2",GRADE 36,RAW MATL 285.875 in 3.000 in  

578 220219-01 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"    

579 220219-06 ROOF ANCHOR,LIFTING INSERT,5 1/4"    

PART LIST

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
588 223000 INSERT PLATE,ROOF TO 4" WALL,2 STUD    

591 360151 INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT 5.000 in 5.000 in 2.000 in

609 410629 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, ¾ ",CARLON    

665 410637 ADAPTER, BLU. FLEX ENT, 1",CARLON    

671 410046 LOCKNUT,EMT,3/4"    

672 410047 LOCKNUT,EMT,1"          

675 430005 BOX,JUNCT,4"X4",2-1/8D,1/2"-3/4KO    
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PART LIST

DESCRIPTIONDEPTP/NU/MQTYITEM
CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, FLOOR10100052-002CU.YD.11

MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'10110001EA.2.8482, 3

REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 6010112502FT.1784, 5

REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60 112503FT.169.3336, 7, 8

REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, MESH WITH BASE 1"10119013Each729

REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #6, 3/4"10119016Each9010

PMTR ANGLE FRAME ASSY H.S.11'10"X38 22-1110X3803-00EA.111

INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT10360151FBM761.512, 13, 14

A

A

B

PART LIST

PCSWIDTHLENGTDESCRIPTIONP/NU/MQTYITEM
496.000 in139.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA.2.3172

188.000 in139.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..5313

2 288.000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.1444

2 204.000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.345

32 139.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.46.3336

3 288.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.727

3 204.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.518

3017.000 in60.000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM637.512

419.000 in60.000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM9513

212.000 in58.000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM2914
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PART LIST

DESCRIPTIONDEPTP/NU/MQTYITEM
INSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT10360151FBM20.12512, 21

CONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, FLOOR10100052-002CU.YD.11

MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'10110001EA.1.7322, 3

REBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 6010112502FT.46.8334

REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60 112503FT.170.5835, 6, 7, 8, 

22

REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #6, 3/4"10119016Each1299

REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,MESH W/BASE 4"10119022Each2710

PMTR ANGLE FRAME ASSY H.S.11'11"X23 1022-1111X2308EA.111
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CUT LIST

PCSWIDTHLENGTHDESCRIPTIONP/NU/MQTYITEM
1143.000 in284.000 inCONCRETE, 1 CUBIC YARD BATCH, FLOOR100052-002CU.YD.11

296.000 in140.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA.1.1672

193.000 in140.000 inMESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'110001EA..5653

2 281.000 inREBAR,#4 (1/2") #13 METRIC,GRADE 60112502FT.46.8334

47 140.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.46.6675

3 16.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.46

5 112.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.46.6677

3 281.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.70.258

129  REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #6, 3/4"119016Each1299

27  REBAR CHAIR,PLASTIC,MESH W/BASE 4"119022Each2710

118.000 in16.000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM11.512

118.000 in12.000 inINSULATION,EPS,FOAM,RAW MATL B-FOOT360151FBM8.62521

3 12.000 inREBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 60112503FT.322
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SUB-PART LIST

DESCRIPTIONDEPTP/NU/MQTYITEM
MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'10110001EA.1.1672

REBAR CHAIR, PLASTIC, #6, 3/4"10119016Each1299

MESH,WIRE,4X4,D4XD4,8'X20'10110001EA..5653

REBAR #6 (3/4") #19 METRIC, GRADE 6010112503FT.70.258
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